Seattle 2019 Cruise GHG Data for cruises & associated airplane flights

Table 1: Number of Ships & Passengers, organized by size

Based on 2019 Port of Seattle Cruise Ship Arrivals

Excludes 13 ship calls for ships with "coastal" itineray, since information on voyage length wasn't available.

Also, line 206 is debarking from 197; line 208 is debarking from 203, so these are excluded.

Table 1a: 7-Day Alaska Cruises

Ship size (# pax)

Over 4000 pax:

3000-4000 pax:

2000-3000 pax:

1000-2000 pax:

500-1000 pax:

Totals, 7-day cruises:

Ship

Norwegian Joy
Norwegian Bliss
Ovation of the Se

Ruby Princess

Celebrity Eclipse
Celebrity Solstice
Star Princess
Carnival Legend
Eurodam

Oosterdam
Amsterdam

Quest
Regatta

Passengers/trip

4250
4250
4200

3080

2850
2850
2600
2124
2104

1848
1380

694
684

# trips

22
21
17

19

17

18

18

22

22

N

185

Pass/season

93500
89250
71400

58520

2850
48450
46800
38232
46288

40656
2760

1388
2736

total pax for size

254150

58520

182620

43416

4124

542830



Table 1b: Other Length Cruises

8-day Alaska Cruise

10-Day Alaska Cruises

14-Day Alaska Cruises

18-Day Alaska Cruise

21-Day Alaska Cruises

1-day Vancouver Cruise

TOTAL PAX (all cruises except "coastal” cruises):

Total trips

Ship Passengers/trip

Carnival Legend

Regatta

Amsterdam

Regatta

Regatta

Amsterdam

2124

684

1380

684

684

1380

199

Pass/season

2124

1368

9660

684

1368

1380

559414



