Seattle 2019 Cruise GHC			J			
Table 1: Number of Ship	es & Passengers, o	ganized by size				
Based on 2019 Port of Se	eattle Cruise Ship Arr	ivals				
Excludes 13 ship calls for	ships with "coastal"	itineray, since inforn	nation on voyag	e length wasn't a	vailable.	
Also, line 206 is debarking	g from 197; line 208	is debarking from 20	3, so these are	excluded.		
Table 1a: 7-Day Alaska (Cruises					
Ship size (# pax)	Ship	Passengers/trip	# trips	Pass/season	total pax for size	
		- decongore, and			John Pain Io. C. C.	
Over 4000 pax:					254150	
	Norwegian Joy	4250	22	93500		
	Norwegian Bliss	4250	21	89250		
	Ovation of the Se	4200	17	71400		
3000-4000 pax:					58520	
	Ruby Princess	3080	19	58520		
2000-3000 pax:					182620	
	Celebrity Eclipse	2850	1	2850		
	Celebrity Solstice	2850	17	48450		
	Star Princess	2600	18	46800		
	Carnival Legend	2124	18	38232		
	Eurodam	2104	22	46288		
1000-2000 pax:					43416	
	Oosterdam	1848	22	40656		
	Amsterdam	1380	2	2760		
500-1000 pax:					4124	
	Quest	694	2	1388		
	Regatta	684	4	2736		
Totals, 7-day cruises:			185		542830	

Table 1b: Other Length C	ruises				
	Ship	Passengers/trip	# trips	Pass/season	
8-day Alaska Cruise	Carnival Legend	2124	1	2124	
10-Day Alaska Cruises	Regatta	684	2	1368	
14-Day Alaska Cruises	Amsterdam	1380	7	9660	
18-Day Alaska Cruise	Regatta	684	1	684	
21-Day Alaska Cruises	Regatta	684	2	1368	
1-day Vancouver Cruise	Amsterdam	1380	1	1380	
TOTAL PAX (all cruises ex	uises):		559414		
Total trips			199		